DES

2100248

2500838

2401818

2401206

2401423

2500610

2500641

2101686

2000494

2100216

2600008

1600801

2401642

2501446

2600068

2401166

2401166

INDOT STIP Amendment Running Project List
for the Central IN 9-county non-MPA / rural area

Description

SR 67,District Pavement Project (Non-I), US 231 to 1.06 miles S of
S Jct of SR 39, Morgan, 16 miles, 43763

SR 39, Access Control Project (Right-of-Way), at I-74, Hendricks,
2.04 miles, Major Collector, 46165

IR 1078, Local Bridge Project, Bridge 139, located on CR 875 W
south of Baseline Road of Walnut Fork Sugar Creek, Boone, 0.06
miles, Local, 46427

SR 39, District Bridge Project (Replacement), over Grassy Branch
4.16 mi N of I-74, Boone County, 0.00 miles, Major Collector,
Contract 45876

SR 13, District Bridge Project (Rehabilitation), Bridge over White
River 01.44 miles S of SR 37, Hamilton County, 0.00 miles, Minor
Arterial, Contract 46051

US 40, District Bridge Project (Replacement), 1.29 mi W of SR 39
over Mud Creek, Hendricks County, 0.00 miles, Other Principal
Arterial (OPA), Contract 46341

SR 75, District Bridge Project (Replacement), 0.08 mi N of US 40
over McHaffie Branch, Putnam County, 0.00 miles, Major
Collector, Contract 46341

IR 8828, Local Bridge Project (Replacement), Bridge 56 on CR 750
W approx. 600 ft S of W CR 100 N, Johnson County, 0.21 miles,
Local, Contract 44299

|-74, Rest Area Modernization Project, I-74 Lizton WB Rest Area,
Hendricks County, 1.00 miles, Primary Arterial, Contract 45266

SR 109, District Pavement Project (Non-Interstate), 1.84 mi S of
SR 234 (SCL Wilkinson) to 1.06 mi S of SR 234 (NCL Wilkinson),
Hancock County, 0.78 miles, Minor Arterial, Contract 43940

US 36, District Intersection Improvement Project, From 0.1 mi W
to 0.1 mi E of SR 75 in New Winchester, Hendricks County, 0.20
miles, Other Principal Arterial, Contract 46521

SR 244, District Pavement Project (Non-I), From 0.35 mi W of I-74
(E ramps |-74)

to 5.18 mi E of I-74 at Deer Creek.

There are 3.77 miles in Shelby County

and 1.72 miles in Rush County, Shelby and Rush, 5.53, Major
Collector, 42264

ST 1001, Local Safety Project, Various Intersections in Shelbyville
City, Shelby, 8, Minor Arterial, 45951

IR 1081, Local Bridge Project, Located on Middle Jamestown
Road

North of CR 400 S over Cunningham

Ditch, Boone, 0.09, Local, 46594

SR 142, District Intersection Improvement

Project, From 1.9 mi W to 1.8 mi W of SR 39, Morgan, 0.01, Major
Collector, 46543

SR 9, District Bridge Project (Replacement), Over Star Creek and
located on SR 9,

the bridge is 1.86 miles North of SR 28, Madison, 0, Minor
Arterial, 45985

SR 28, District Bridge Project (Replacement), Over Dixon Creek
and located on SR

28, the bridge is located 0.35 West of

US 31, Tipton, 0, Minor Arterial, 45985

IMPO Conformity
Report

STIP

26-02

26-02

26-02

26-03

26-03

26-03

26-03

26-03

26-04

26-05

26-05

26-06

26-06

26-06

26-06

26-06

26-06

Status

Exempt -pavement HMA minor overlay
project

Exempt - Access Control project.

Exempt - Bridge replacement - no
added capacity

Exempt - Bridge Replacement with no
added capacity

Exempt - Bridge
rehabilitation/superstructure
replacement with no added capacity

Exempt - Bridge Replacement with no
added capacity

Exempt - Putnam County is not in an

AQ area, but this DES number is tied

(bundled) in same contract with DES
2500610.

Exempt - Bridge Replacement with no
added capacity

Exempt — Rest area enhancements
with no added capacity

Exempt — Pavement replacement

Exempt — Intersection improvement —
add one left turn lane in either
direction

Exempt - Pavement
rehabilitation

Exempt - System and Signal
Upgrade and Installation

Exempt - Bridge Replacement
No Added Capacity

Exempt - Intersection
Improvement No Added
Capacity

Exempt - Bridge Replacement

No Added Capacity

Exempt - Bridge Replacement
No Added Capacity

Updated: 2/27/2026

Type/Reason

District Pavement
Project (Non-I)

Access Control

Bridge Replacement

Bridge Replacement

Replace Superstructure

Bridge Replacement;
Bridge Removal

Bridge Removal

Bridge Replacement

Rest Area Upgrades

District Pavement
Project (Non-Interstate)

District Intersection
Improvement Project

Pavement Rehabilitation
Project

Safety Revisions

Bridge Replacement

Other Intersection
Improvement

Bridge Replacement

Bridge Replacement

AQ Complete

10/30/2025

10/30/2025

10/30/2025

12/16/2025

12/16/2025

12/16/2025

12/16/2025

12/16/2025

1/14/2026

2/6/2026

2/6/2026

3/7/2026

3/7/2026

3/7/2026

3/7/2026

3/7/2026

3/7/2026



	26 (active)

