

INDOT STIP Amendment Running Project List  
for the Central IN 9-county non-MPA / rural area

Updated: 2/27/2026

DES	Description	IMPO Conformity Report	STIP	Status	Type/Reason	AQ Complete
2100248	SR 67, District Pavement Project (Non-I), US 231 to 1.06 miles S of S Jct of SR 39, Morgan, 16 miles, 43763	--	26-02	Exempt -pavement HMA minor overlay project	District Pavement Project (Non-I)	10/30/2025
2500838	SR 39, Access Control Project (Right-of-Way), at I-74, Hendricks, 2.04 miles, Major Collector, 46165	--	26-02	Exempt - Access Control project.	Access Control	10/30/2025
2401818	IR 1078, Local Bridge Project, Bridge 139, located on CR 875 W south of Baseline Road of Walnut Fork Sugar Creek, Boone, 0.06 miles, Local, 46427	--	26-02	Exempt - Bridge replacement - no added capacity	Bridge Replacement	10/30/2025
2401206	SR 39, District Bridge Project (Replacement), over Grassy Branch 4.16 mi N of I-74, Boone County, 0.00 miles, Major Collector, Contract 45876	--	26-03	Exempt - Bridge Replacement with no added capacity	Bridge Replacement	12/16/2025
2401423	SR 13, District Bridge Project (Rehabilitation), Bridge over White River 01.44 miles S of SR 37, Hamilton County, 0.00 miles, Minor Arterial, Contract 46051	--	26-03	Exempt - Bridge rehabilitation/superstructure replacement with no added capacity	Replace Superstructure	12/16/2025
2500610	US 40, District Bridge Project (Replacement), 1.29 mi W of SR 39 over Mud Creek, Hendricks County, 0.00 miles, Other Principal Arterial (OPA), Contract 46341	--	26-03	Exempt - Bridge Replacement with no added capacity	Bridge Replacement; Bridge Removal	12/16/2025
2500641	SR 75, District Bridge Project (Replacement), 0.08 mi N of US 40 over McHaffie Branch, Putnam County, 0.00 miles, Major Collector, Contract 46341	--	26-03	Exempt - Putnam County is not in an AQ area, but this DES number is tied (bundled) in same contract with DES 2500610.	Bridge Removal	12/16/2025
2101686	IR 8828, Local Bridge Project (Replacement), Bridge 56 on CR 750 W approx. 600 ft S of W CR 100 N, Johnson County, 0.21 miles, Local, Contract 44299	--	26-03	Exempt - Bridge Replacement with no added capacity	Bridge Replacement	12/16/2025
2000494	I-74, Rest Area Modernization Project, I-74 Lizton WB Rest Area, Hendricks County, 1.00 miles, Primary Arterial, Contract 45266	--	26-04	Exempt – Rest area enhancements with no added capacity	Rest Area Upgrades	1/14/2026
2100216	SR 109, District Pavement Project (Non-Interstate), 1.84 mi S of SR 234 (SCL Wilkinson) to 1.06 mi S of SR 234 (NCL Wilkinson), Hancock County, 0.78 miles, Minor Arterial, Contract 43940	--	26-05	Exempt – Pavement replacement	District Pavement Project (Non-Interstate)	2/6/2026
2600008	US 36, District Intersection Improvement Project, From 0.1 mi W to 0.1 mi E of SR 75 in New Winchester, Hendricks County, 0.20 miles, Other Principal Arterial, Contract 46521	--	26-05	Exempt – Intersection improvement – add one left turn lane in either direction	District Intersection Improvement Project	2/6/2026
1600801	SR 244, District Pavement Project (Non-I), From 0.35 mi W of I-74 (E ramps I-74) to 5.18 mi E of I-74 at Deer Creek. There are 3.77 miles in Shelby County and 1.72 miles in Rush County, Shelby and Rush, 5.53, Major Collector, 42264	--	26-06	Exempt - Pavement rehabilitation	Pavement Rehabilitation Project	3/7/2026
2401642	ST 1001, Local Safety Project, Various Intersections in Shelbyville City, Shelby, 8, Minor Arterial, 45951	--	26-06	Exempt - System and Signal Upgrade and Installation	Safety Revisions	3/7/2026
2501446	IR 1081, Local Bridge Project, Located on Middle Jamestown Road North of CR 400 S over Cunningham Ditch, Boone, 0.09, Local, 46594	--	26-06	Exempt - Bridge Replacement No Added Capacity	Bridge Replacement	3/7/2026
2600068	SR 142, District Intersection Improvement Project, From 1.9 mi W to 1.8 mi W of SR 39, Morgan, 0.01, Major Collector, 46543	--	26-06	Exempt - Intersection Improvement No Added Capacity	Other Intersection Improvement	3/7/2026
2401166	SR 9, District Bridge Project (Replacement), Over Star Creek and located on SR 9, the bridge is 1.86 miles North of SR 28, Madison, 0, Minor Arterial, 45985	--	26-06	Exempt - Bridge Replacement No Added Capacity	Bridge Replacement	3/7/2026
2401166	SR 28, District Bridge Project (Replacement), Over Dixon Creek and located on SR 28, the bridge is located 0.35 West of US 31, Tipton, 0, Minor Arterial, 45985	--	26-06	Exempt - Bridge Replacement No Added Capacity	Bridge Replacement	3/7/2026